Illinois law.

Section 251.240  Termination of Employment

a)	Upon the termination of employment of a fire equipment employee, the fire equipment distributor and individual whose employment was terminated shall take steps to provide notice to the Office and return the fire equipment employee identification card.

1)	Within 5 business days after the termination of employment, the fire equipment distributor shall notify the Office, in writing, of the termination of employment, including the date of termination.  The terminated individual may also notify the Office, but that does not relieve the distributor of the responsibility to notify the Office.

2)	The individual whose employment was terminated shall return to the fire equipment distributor, within 10 business days after termination of employment, their fire equipment employee identification card issued by the Office.

3)	Within 30 calendar days after the termination of employment, the fire equipment distributor shall destroy the fire equipment employee identification card and provide notice to the Office of the destruction of the fire equipment employee identification card.

b)	The fire equipment employee license is inactive on the day of termination of employment.

c)	An individual whose employment with a fire equipment distributor was terminated may be eligible for a new fire equipment employee license. A fire equipment distributor shall apply for a fire equipment employee license for such individual in accordance with Section 251.230(f).

(Source:  Added at 47 Ill. Reg. 16058, effective October 26, 2023)
